
TGSA 2015-2016 Season Ratings
Standings as of May 1, 2016

 2015/2016 

SEASON 

TOTAL SPI Open

Packery 

Channel Open

Matagorda 

Open

Port Aransas 

Open

Galveston 

Open

Texas State 

Surfing 

Championships

12 Micro-Groms 11 7 4 6 3 6 7

0 1 Kai Luper 4715 656 810 810 810 900 729

2 Veda Pressley 4629 1000 729 1000 1000 900

3 Phoebe Rogers 4597 656 1000 656 900 729 656

4 Keagan Sohl 4520 810 900 1000 810 1000

5 Evelyn McDevitt 2041 729 656 656

6 Keaton Hoxtell 1710 900 810

7 Rachel West 1062 531 531

8 Kieren Marquez 900 900

9 Samantha Decant 729 729

10 Jaden Rochkind 656 656

11 Logan Luper 590 590

12 Coral Telliard 531 531

13 Menhune Girls 13 9 7 9 9 10 8

0 1 Carly Hudson 5620 1000 1000 1000 810 1000 810

2 Mia Marr 5051 810 531 810 1000 900 1000

3 Coryne Farah 4012 900 900 900 656 656

4 Ann Rogers 3930 656 656 900 656 531 531

5 Isabelle Bertero 3897 729 729 729 810 900

6 Grace Cunningham 3759 656 729 531 656 656 531

7 Brooklyn Teeter 2915 531 810 531 387 656

8 Taylor Blades 2346 656 430 531 729

9 Ireland Laing-Makin 1385 656 729

10 Paisley Laing 1187 656 531

11 Sydney Vasquez 1062 531 531

12 Keagan Sohl 961 430 531

13 Veda Pressley 531 531

14 Menhune Boys 14 8 8 8 9 9 8

0 1 Robert Murphy 5700 1000 1000 1000 900 900 900

2 Phi Pecore 4824 900 656 729 729 1000 810

3 Arthur Pecore 4653 729 729 1000 810 656 729

4 Kason Wells 4330 810 900 810 810 1000

5 Rylan Sprayberry 3561 531 656 531 531 656 656

6 Hunter Martinez 3447 656 531 1000 729 531

7 Tres Garcia-Nesloney 2124 531 531 531 531

8 Reef Ellison 2097 810 656 631

9 Miles Parsons 1312 656 656

10 Donovan Horne 1187 656 531

10 Troy Tupaj 1187 531 656

12 Elijah Gary 656 656

13 Rylan Brewer 531 531

13 Kai Teelucksingh 531 531

13 Boys 13 11 11 8 9 10 8

0 1 Ian Appling 5490 1000 1000 1000 590 900 1000

2 Dallas Cunningham 5239 900 900 729 1000 810 900

3 Andrew Leal 4634 729 729 810 900 656 810

4 Nick Bertangna 4330 810 810 900 810 1000

5 Gage Garcia-Nesloney 3759 656 656 656 531 531 729

6 Zachary Rachui 3365 531 387 531 656 729 531

7 Andrew Brooks 3292 387 531 656 531 531 656

8 Joey Farah IV 3103 531 656 729 656 531

9 Hunter Martinez 2780 531 531 531 531 656

10 Carl CJ" Howe 1449 531 531 387

11 Trevor Wiliams 656 656

12 Blake Sprayberry 387 387

12 Evan Wiliams 387 387
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7 Girls 7 7 4 5 6 7 7

0 1 Maddie Garlough 5900 1000 1000 1000 1000 900 1000

2 Aransas Blaha 5410 810 900 900 900 1000 900

3 Mia Marr 4869 900 729 810 810 810 810

4 Carly Hudson 4236 656 810 656 729 729 656

5 Isabelle Bertero 3499 729 729 656 656 729

6 Coryne Farah 2499 656 656 531 656

7 Ann Rogers 1593 531 531 531

14 Junior Men 14 9 11 9 9 8 7

0 1 Kelly Scroggs 5900 900 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000

2 Bradley Blades 4896 1000 810 810 810 656 810

3 Ian Appling 4410 810 900 900 900 900

4 Hank Cunningham 3824 656 729 729 900 810

5 Nicolas Bertanga 3426 656 656 729 729 656

6 Nathan Marney 3301 729 531 656 656 729

7 Jacob Colombo 3210 531 430 531 531 531 656

8 Jacob Goforth 2655 531 531 531 531 531

9 Dayton Christian 2273 531 430 656 656

10 Stephen Lazenby 961 430 531

11 Andrew Lallier 656 656

11 Kason Wells 656 656

13 Ryan Carlson 531 531

13 Michael Morris 531 531

6 Junior Women 6 4 3 4 5 3 5

0 1 Maddie Garlough 5800 1000 1000 900 1000 900 1000

2 Aransas Blaha 5600 900 900 1000 900 1000 900

3 Carly Hudson 4779 810 810 810 810 810 729

4 Isabelle Bertero 2114 729 729 656

5 Kaitlin Howse 1466 656 810

6 Cassandra Huff 729 729

30 Men 30 14 13 16 16 12 15

0 1 Bradley Blades 4126 430 900 656 430 900 810

2 Ryan Cobb 3643 900 531 656 900 656

3 Christian Villegas 3159 656 729 282 430 531 531

4 Morgan Faulkner 3112 656 900 656 900

5 Brandon Elderkin 3028 531 656 430 531 531 349

6 Shane Wiggins 3000 1000 1000 1000

7 Trey Camp 2645 531 729 656 729

8 Scott Grundhauser 2289 430 282 430 531 387 229

9 Hank Cunningham 2095 282 531 282 1000

10 Kris Hopkins 2043 1000 387 656

11 Kyle Ferris 1962 900 531 531

12 Brandin Stevens 1815 729 656 430

13 Nathan Floyd 1810 810 1000

14 Kelly Scroggs 1670 810 430 430

15 Garret Nims 1592 430 282 531 349

16 Trevor Socha 1448 282 387 430 349

17 Justin Jackson 1398 387 282 729

18 Zach May 1240 810 430

19 Riley Brown 1209 430 430 349

20 Hector Ordonez 938 656 282

21 Ian Appling 810 810

22 William Read 729 729

23 Frank Floyd 656 656

24 Colin Lalonde 531 531

24 Jarrad Williams 531 531

26 Ben Davidson 387 387

26 CT Lopez 387 387

28 Jon Goldsmith 282 282

28 Nick Jones 282 282

28 Nathan Marney 282 282
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13 Women 13 10 10 8 8 7 10

0 1 Maddie Garlough 5900 1000 900 1000 1000 1000 1000

2 Aransas Blaha 5041 531 1000 900 900 810 900

3 Coral Earwood 4724 900 810 656 729 900 729

4 Alana Greenwood 3913 531 531 729 810 656 656

5 Carly Hudson 3620 656 656 656 590 531 531

6 Jody Marr 3167 531 387 531 531 656 531

7 Elise Scroggs 3061 656 656 590 729 430

8 Kalani Balcom 2544 729 729 656 430

9 Amanda Maculay 2151 531 810 810

10 Aarin Hartwell 1466 810 656

11 Casandra Huff 531 531

11 Jessica Mertens 531 531

13 Scarlett Sellers 387 387

15 Masters 15 9 10 7 8 4 8

0 1 Shawn Cooksey 5410 1000 900 900 900 900 810

2 Bronson Hilliard 4038 531 656 656 810 729 656

3 Ryan Cobb 3924 810 1000 729 729 656

4 Morgan Faulkner 3710 900 1000 810 1000

5 Zach May 2843 656 656 1000 531

6 Kris Hopkins 2710 810 1000 900

7 Chico Martinez 2249 531 531 656 531

8 Justin Jackson 1997 810 531 656

9 Chris Hoelscher 1458 729 729

10 Justin Drummond 1449 531 387 531

11 Tripp Howse 1260 729 531

12 CT Lopez 656 656

12 Brian Richter 656 656

14 Jason Marquez 531 531

14 Luke Shelton 531 531

13 Senior Men 13 6 9 7 5 6 8

0 1 Bronson Hilliard 4434 810 656 656 1000 656 656

2 Frank Floyd 4366 900 1000 656 1000 810

3 John Johnson 4266 900 810 900 656 1000

4 Brett Hopkins 3529 1000 729 900 900

5 Paul Balcom 2978 656 531 531 729 531

6 Chico Martinez 2924 729 729 810 656

7 Tripp Howse 1810 1000 810

8 Joey Farah III 1718 656 531 531

9 David Colombo 1539 810 729

10 Tony Reyes 1187 531 656

11 Sean Gary 900 900

12 Dustin Nichols 729 729

13 Dwayne Gellatly 656 656

11 Legends 11 7 6 6 5 8 9

0 1 John Johnson 4710 810 900 1000 1000 1000

2 Frank Floyd 4356 1000 900 900 900 656

3 Brett Hopkins 3620 1000 1000 810 810

4 Reggie Hanna 3507 656 656 656 810 729

5 Paul Balcom 3075 531 656 729 729 430

6 Kelly Bratner 2631 590 656 729 656

7 Robin Sutton 2447 656 729 531 531

8 David Colombo 1872 810 531 531

9 Gaines Burns 1710 900 810

10 Albert Shannon 1556 656 900

11 John Jones 1319 729 590
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9 Junior LB 9 6 5 7 6 6 7

0 1 Olive Smith 4905 900 810 656 810 729 1000

2 Andrew Leal 4580 1000 729 656 729 810 656

3 Nathan Marney 4529 729 900 1000 1000 900

4 Ian Appling 4520 810 1000 900 1000 810

5 Jacob Goforth 3353 656 729 656 656 656

6 Dallas Cunningham 3339 810 900 900 729

7 Jacob Colombo 1312 656 656

7 Joey Farah IV 1312 656 656

9 Forrest Garlough 1187 531 656

6 Womens LB 6 6 3 2 4 2 5

0 1 Olive Smith 5900 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 900

2 Katherine Mathews 4085 729 900 900 900 656

3 Kalani Balcom 3086 656 810 810 810

4 Jody Marr 3014 656 729 900 729

5 Aarin Hartwell 1810 810 1000

6 Brittany Tupaj 900 900

17 Mens LB 17 7 4 7 9 6 9

` 0 1 Teddy Nicholson 4488 656 810 810 656 900 656

2 Nathan Marney 3905 810 900 729 656 810

3 Morgan Faulkner 3800 900 900 1000 1000

4 Trevor Socha 3122 656 1000 810 656

5 Zach May 2431 1000 531 900

6 Brandon Elderkin 2302 531 531 810 430

7 Kyle Ferris 2160 729 900 531

8 Nathan Floyd 2000 1000 1000

9 Andrew Murphy 1458 729 729

10 Tim Alonzo 1187 656 531

11 Joey Farah III 729 729

11 Nick Jones 729 729

13 Ian Appling 656 656

13 Austin Campbell 656 656

13 Carson Einkauf 656 656

16 Kirk Jorgensen 531 531

16 Tim McBride 531 531

10 Senior LB 10 5 3 5 4 8 7

0 1 Frank Floyd 4810 1000 1000 1000 1000 810

2 Brett Hopkins 3800 1000 900 900 1000

3 Kirk Jorgensen 3618 900 729 729 531 729

4 Paul Balcom 3617 810 810 656 810 531

5 Joey Farah III 2941 656 900 729 656

6 Gaines Burns 1710 900 810

7 Albert Shannon 1556 656 900

8 John Jones 1385 729 656

9 Jay Williams 1187 531 656

10 David Colombo 810 810
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27 Open SB 27 14 13 14 11 729

0 1 Shawn Cooksey 3430 1000 1000 430 1000

2 Morgan Faulkner 3212 656 1000 900 656

3 Scott Grundhauser 2804 531 656 531 656 430

4 Shane Wiggins 2800 900 900 1000

5 Ryan Cobb 2682 810 531 531 810

6 Maddie Garlough 2486 430 430 656 656 314

7 Ian Appling 2399 430 729 810 430

8 Kris Hopkins 2366 810 656 900

9 Trey Camp 2268 729 729 810

10 Brandin Stevens 1903 656 430 387 430

11 Nathan Floyd 1800 900 900

12 Bronson Hilliard 1783 314 282 531 656

13 Kyle Ferris 1542 531 282 729

14 Riley Brown 1391 430 430 531

15 Justin Jackson 1385 729 656

16 Brandon Elderkin 1134 656 478

17 Gabe Prusmach 1000 1000

18 Christian Villegas 961 430 531

19 Hector Ordonez 810 810

20 CT Lopez 712 282 430

21 Justin Drummond 669 282 387

22 Bradley Blades 656 656

23 Nick Brewer 531 531

23 Noah Parlasco 531 531

25 Garret Nims 430 430

25 Jarrad Williams 430 430

27 Luke Shelton 314 314

11 Open LB 11 0 0 0 6

0 1 Frank Floyd 1800 900 900

2 Teddy Nicholson 1458 729 729

3 Kyle Ferris 1312 656 656

4 Morgan Faulkner 1000 1000

4 Nathan Floyd 1000 1000

6 Shawn Cooksey 810 810

6 Joey Farah 810 810

8 Jacob Goforth 656 656

8 Trevor Socha 656 656

10 Tim Alonzo 531 531

10 Brandon Elderkin 531 531

8 Air 8 0 3 0 0 0 6

0 1 Brandin Stevens 1656 1000 656

2 Vince Scroggs 1000 1000

3 Morgan Faulkner 900 900

3 Scotty Grundhauser 900 900

5 Hector Ordonez 810 810

5 Shane Wiggins 810 810

7 Ian Appling 729 729

8 Dallas Cunningham 590 590
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14 Teams 14 12 13 15 12 13 15

1 Wind & Wave A 5529 900 1000 729 1000 900 1000

2 Dockside White 5320 810 900 810 900 1000 900

3 Boardhouse A 4634 656 810 900 810 729 729

4 Dockside Red 4288 1000 729 430 729 590 810

5 Wind & Wave B 4263 729 656 1000 590 810 478

6 Boardhouse B 3410 590 387 590 656 656 531

7 Boardhouse C 3139 478 531 531 478 531 590

8 Wind & Wave C 2653 430 478 478 531 387 349

9 Dockside Blue 2395 349 590 282 314 430 430

10 Underground A 2139 349 656 478 656

11 Atomic Omlette & Grill A 2062 387 349 349 349 314 314

12 Atomic Omlette & Grill B 1808 314 314 282 387 282 229

13 Boardhouse D 1557 531 314 430 282

14 Underground B 736 349 387

15 Benjamin's 631 349 282

16 Wind & Wave D 593 387 206

17 Atomic Omlette & Grill C 536 282 254

18 Dockside Orange 430 430


